UNOFFICIAL COPY
—— MR ARMEAC

and after recording should be

returned io: Doc#: 1429418038 Fee: $50.00
RHSP Fee:$0.00 RPRF Fee: $1.00
infand Bank and Trust Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

2805 Butterfield Road Suite 200 Date: 10/21/2014 09:20 AM Pg: 1 ot7

Oak Brook, IL 60523

Property Address:
7839 3. Eliis Ave.
Chicago, iL £0619

PIN Number(s)
20-26-321-005-C020

Property Address:
7622 S. Peoria St.
Chicago, IL 60620

PIN Number(s)
20-29-413-024-0000

/'; Z 5'5'/3”3 73] AMENDNZ'TO LOAN DOCUMENTS

This Amendment to Loan Documents (this “Araendment’) by and between Citywide Holding Group,
LLC, limited liability company (the “Borrower”) and k1land Bank and Trust (the “Lender’) is dated as
of July 16, 2014 and amends the following documents:

Term Loan Documents (Loan #1680500):

Promissory Note dated July 16,2014 inthe principal araourit of $134,826.32; Business Loan
Agreement dated July 16, 2014; Mortgage dated July 23, 2003 recorded with the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, lllinois on August 7, 2008 as document nurabrr 0822035279; Assignment
of Rents dated July 23, 2008 recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois on
August 7, 2008 as document number 0822035280 Modification of Mortgage Aated March 31, 2009
recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lHlinois on May 20, 2003 as document number
0914057183: Modification of Mortgage dated February 17, 2014 recorded witn ine Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, lllinois on March 4, 2014 as document number 1406308025 un the property
located at 7839 S. Ellis Ave., Chicago, IL 60619 (as further described in exhibit “A’}; tetween the
Lender and the Borrower (as the same may be amended, restated, modified, renewed, extended,
substituted and/or replaced from time to time, together with any documents executed pursuant
thereto, collectively, the "Term Loan Documents”).



1429418038 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Term Loan Documents (Loan #1695100):

Promissory Note dated July 16, 2014 in the principal amount of $126,709.30; Business Loan
Agreement dated July 16, 2014; Mortgage dated January 16, 2009 recorded with the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, lilinois on February 3, 2009 as document number 0903435025; Assignment
of Rents dated January 16, 2009 recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lilinois on
February 3, 2009 as document number 0903435026; Modification of Mortgage dated January 16,
2014 recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois on March 4, 2014 as document
number 1406346026 on the property located at 7622 S. Peoria St., Chicago, IL 60620 (as further
described in exhibit “B"); between the L ender and the Borrower (as the same may be amended,
restated, mordified, renewed, extended, substituted and/or replaced fromtime to time, together with
any docurrents executed pursuant thereto, collectively, the "Term Loan Documents").

The Teim oan Documents (Loan Number 1680500) and Term Loan Documents (Loan
Number 1695100} ar= referred to herein as the “Loan Documents”. The indebtedness represented
by the Loan Documerite’ia referred to herein as the “Indebtedness™. The collateral pledged pursuant
to the Loan Documents ‘s ‘eferred to herein as the “Collateral’. Capitalized terms used herein but
not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meaning as in the referenced Loan Documents.

The parties hereto agree a5 iallows:
AMENDMEZMNT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS

11 Cross Collateralization / Cross Default. Barrower acknowledges and agrees that (A) any and
all collateral pledged as security in faver of Lander pursuant to the Term Loan Documents {(Loan
Number 1680500) secures the Indebtedness; (B} ary and all collateral pledged as security in favor
of Lender pursuant to the Term Loan Documreris (Loan Number 1695100} secures the
indebtedness; (C) Lender shall not release any liei sn-any Collateral unless and until all the
Indebtedness is paid in full; (D) any “Default” or “Event of Default’ under the Term Loan Documents
(Loan Number 1680500) shall be a default under the Terni toan Documents (Loan Number
1695100); and (E) any ‘Default’” or “Event of Default’ underthe” Term Loan Documents (Loan
Number 1695100) shall be a default under the Term Loan Docuinents (Loan Number 1680500).

12  Omnibus Amendment. Each of the Loan Documents shall be dcemed amended to give
effect to the provisions of this Amendment without need for referencing.each of the Loan
Documents by name. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, 3orrower and Lender
acknowledge that the term “Agreements”, “Documents’, “Related Documerits” and/or “Other
Agreements” shall mean all of the Loan Documents as modified by this Amendmeric{and any notes,
amendments and agreements delivered in connection herewith) and shall now vz deemed to
include this Amendment and any other documents, instruments or agreements executed in
connection herewith. To the extent the terms of this Amendment are inconsistent with the terms of
the Loan Documents, the provisions of this Amendment shalt govern. The terms and provisions of
the Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect as modified by this Amendment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]



1429418038 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Amendment to be duly
executed as of the day and year first above written.

LENDER:
INLAND BANK AND TRUST,

an lllinais.State Chartered Banking Institution
By:

Name: Chrie Meteet
Title: Ve Pres cle vt

BORROWER:

Citywide Holding Group, LL.C,

a Nevada limitet liability compa;%
By: / L/z,‘;’#

Name: Steven T. Merritt i

Title: MemberlOperatyr
By//:% /

we
{I(eﬁMemberIO;/;Lt%%;nager

The foregoing Amendment dated July 16, 2014 between Lendar and Borrower is hereby consented
and agreed to by the following guarantor(s) of the obligations-of forrower:

%’/ o

chyeﬁ‘fe;gef/an individual

Date: July 16, 2014



1429418038 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower
STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) 88,
COUNTY oF DUPA Dy

On this £__ day of%ﬂ. &—rJu*_ﬁ,ZOM, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State,

personally appeared Steven T. Merritt, an individual, to me personatly known, who, being by me duly
sworn did say that he is the Membet/Operating Manager of Citywide Holding Group, LLC, a Nevada
Limited Liabifity Company, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said company and said
individual acnowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and deed of said
company, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITHESS WHEREQF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year last above wiitten.

) Y
s o N /
[ L(’c& fJ_Q-{‘t c( : é,_ﬁ 4/[ Y
Nitary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

CLAUDIAL EARLES
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS i
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08170

P

My Commission Expires: (p-10 - (5

Borrower

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.

COUNTY OF 4HA6E)

On this_A_ day of J §f {;T.L +__ 2014, before me, a Naia'y Public in and for said State,

personally appeared George fchwertfeger, an individual, to me personally known, who, being by me
duly sworn did say that he is the Member/Operating Manager of Citywid2 Holding Group, LLC, &
Nevada Limited Liability Company, and that said instrument was signed o1 behalf of said company
and said individual acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be thz fri.e act and deed of
said company, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpos:s therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my officiei'szal the day
and year last above written.

- o, X . ,
Q@-U C[ ;/’\o(( 6’34 ,é{?/"

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
CLAUDIALEARLES
NOTARY PLELIC - STATE OF ILLINCIS

MY COMISSION EXFRES0BA0MS My Commission Expires:_, —/ 0/




1429418038 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender
STATE OF ILLINOIS |

, . ) ss.
COUNTY OF 2PAcE

On this 2 day of
personally appeared X
by me duly sworn did say that s/he is the _iz, P. of Inland Bank and Trust, an
linois state chartered banking institution, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said
company and said individual acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and
deed of sgi¢.company, and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purposes

therein statec:

014, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State,
‘A F an individual, to me personally known, who, being

H

IN WITNESGAWHEREOQF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year last above writien.

ANPAARASIINY 2
NP S &

e AL SEAL p /D L 9[ ‘ &A 7
: C;AFUDIALEARLES o P,ﬂw ) A, l.e,n./
L OOTRY FUBLIC-STATES™ : Nétary-Public

;
b 3
- N EXF I
‘{ M‘{ COMMlSSlO P _ ,J.,pvwwﬁ

[y Cammission Expires: (=105

Guarantor tndividual

STATE OF ILLINOIS );
) ss.

COUNTY OFE:}-,: -E@?j £ )

On this 5_ day of %2014, before me. a Notary [Public in and for said State,
personally appeared Georg Schwertfeger, an individual, to me petzonally known, and said
individua! acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free ‘act'and deed of said
individual, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposzs tiierein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my officia!'szal the day
and year last above written.

OFFICIAL SEAL
CLAUDIA LEARLES
NOTARY BUBLIC - STATE CF ILLINGIS
{ MY COMMISE N EXPRES 06110415

g Y T AL A s L . W

A,

Notary. Public

PPN

S

My Commission Expires:__(, 16 -/5




1429418038 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
Legal Description
LOT 2 IN JEROME W. MILLNGTON'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 24 TO 33 INCLUSIVE N BLOCK 91 IN CORNELL'S

SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINICPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 7839 S. Ellis Ave,, Chicago, IL 60619
Pin: 20-26-321-605-0000



1429418038 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B
LLegal Description
THE SOUTH 4 FEET OF LOT 6 AND THE NORTH 27 FEET OF LOT 7 IN BLOCK 14 IN WEST AUBURN IN THE

SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14,EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

Property Address: 76,2 S. Peoria 5t Chicago, IL 60620
Pin: 20-29-413-024-00CC



