a

Doc#. 1511147019 fee: $64.00

U N O F F I C IRLC@@&%GF oiDeF:egds1 o
*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied
L;!s:%;t%nent preparem

and after recording should be
returned to:

infand Bank and Trust
2805 Butterfield Road Suite 200
Oak Brook, IL 60523

Property Address:
7921 5. Ada St.
Chicago, IL 60620

PIN Number/z)
20-32-105-002-N000

Property Address:
7839 S. Ellis Ave.
Chicago, IL 60619

PIN Number(s)
20-26-321-005-0000

Property Address:
7622 S. Peoria 5t.
Chicago, IL 60620

PIN Number(s)
20-29-413-024-0000

AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMEUITS

This Amendment to Loan Documents (this “Amendment”} dated as of Aiil 2, 2015 by and between
Citywide Holding Group, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the “Ecrrcwer”) and Inland Bank
and Trust, an llinois state chartered banking institution (the “Lender’). amends the following
documents:

Term Loan Documents (Loan #1697400):

Promissory Note dated April 2, 2015 in the principal amount of $170,198.73; Busirezs Loan
Agreement dated April 2, 2015; Mortgage dated April 2, 2009 recorded with the Recorder of Deeds
of Cook County, lllincis on May 4, 2009 as document number 0912457026; Assignment of Rents
dated April 2, 2009 recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois on May 4, 2009 as
document number 0912457027; Madification of Mortgage dated April 2, 2010 recorded with the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois on April 23, 2010 as document number 1011308079 and
Modification of Mortgage dated April 2, 2015, on the property located at 7921 S. Ada St., Chicago, IL
60620 (as further described in exhibit “A”); between the Lender and the Borrower (as the same may
be amended, restated, modified, renewed, extended, substituted and/or replaced from time to time,
together with any documents executed pursuant thereto, collectively, the "Term Loan Documents”).



1511147019 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Term Loan Documents (Loan #1680500):

Promissory Note dated July 16, 2014 in the principal amount of $134,826.32; Business Loan
Agreement dated July 16, 2014; Morigage dated July 23, 2008 recorded with the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, lllinois on August 7, 2008 as document number 0822035279, Assignment
of Rents dated July 23, 2008 recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, llinois on
August 7, 2008 as document number 0822035280; Modification of Mortgage dated March 31, 2009
recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, llinois on May 20, 2009 as document number
0914057183; Modification of Mortgage dated February 17, 2014 recorded with the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, lllincis on March 4, 2014 as document number 1406308025, on the property
located 27839 S. Ellis Ave., Chicago, IL 60619 (as further described in exhibil “B"); between the
Lender and t*ic Borrower (as the same may be amended, restated, modified, renewed, extended,
substituted a'td/or replaced from time to time, together with any documents executed pursuant
thereto, collectively, the "Term Loan Documents”).

Term Loan Documents (".can #1695100):

Promissory Note dated.July 16, 2014 in the principal amount of $126,709.30; Business Loan
Agreement dated July 16, 2014, [Mortzage dated January 16, 2009 recorded with the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, Hlinois on Febiuary 3, 2009 as document number 0903435025; Assignment
of Rents dated January 18, 2009 recorceo with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, illiinois on
February 3, 2009 as document number 0203435026, Modification of Morlgage dated January 16,
2014 recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cooir County, lllinois on March 4, 2014 as document
number 1406346026; on the property located ot 7622 S. Peoria St., Chicago, IL 60620 (as further
described in exhibit “C"); between the Lender and-ir2 Borrower (as the same may be amended,
restated, modified, renewed, extended, substituted anu/or replaced from time to fime, together with
any documents executed pursuant thereto, collectively, thz "Term Loan Documents”).

The Term Loan Documents (Loan Number 1697400); Te/m 1 .oan Documents (Loan Number
1680500} and Term Loan Documents {Loan Number 1695100) aie referred to herein as the *Loan
Documents”, The indebtedness represented by the Loan Documents iz referred to herein as the
“Indebtedness”. The collateral pledged pursuant to the Loan Documents s referred 1o herein as the
“Collateral”, Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined hereiii shall have the same
meaning as in the referenced Loan Documents.

The parties hereto agree as follows:
AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS

1.1 Cross Collateralization / Cross Default. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that (A) any and
all collateral pledged as security in favor of Lender pursuant to the Term Loan Documents (Loan
Number 1697400) secures the Indebtedness; (B) any and all collateral pledged as security in favor
of Lender pursuant to the Term Loan Documents (Loan Number 1680500) secures the
Indebtedness; (C) any and all collateral pledged as security in favor of Lender pursuant to the Term
Loan Documents (Loan Number 1695100) secures the Indebtedness; (D) Lender shall not release
any lien on any Collateral unless and until all the Indebtedness is paid in full; (E) any “Default’ or
“Event of Default” under the Term Loan Documents (Loan Number 1697400) shall be a default
under the Term Loan Documents (Loan Number 1680500 and 1695100); (F} any “Default” or “Event
of Default” under the Term Loan Documents {Loan Number 1680500) shall be a default under the
Term Loan Documents (Loan Number 1697400 and 1695100} and (G) any “Default” or "Event of
Default” under the Term Loan Documents (Loan Number 1695100) shall be a default under the

2



1511147019 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Term Loan Documents (Loan Number 1697400 and 1680500}.

1.2 Omnibus Amendment. Each of the Loan Documents shall be deemed amended to give
effect to the provisions of this Amendment without need for referencing each of the Loan
Documents by name. Without limiling the generality of the foregoing, Borrower and Lender
acknowledge that the term “Agreements”, “Documents”®, “Related Documents” and/or “Other
Agreements” shall mean all of the Loan Docurnents as modified by this Amendment (and any notes,
amendments and agreements delivered in connection herewith) and shall now be deemed to
include this Amendment and any other documents, instruments or agreements executed in
connection herewith. To the extent the terms of this Amendment are inconsistent with the terms of
the Loan Documents, the provisions of this Amendment shall govern. The terms and provisions of
the Loan ozuments shall remain in full force and effect as modified by this Amendment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]



1511147019 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Amendment to be duly
executed as of the day and year first above written.

LENDER:

INLAND BANK AND TRUST,
an {liinojg State Chartered Banking Institution

~ .f’ § w\wm“
B}': {:w Mﬁ\ "‘M \W d i ,:p,

Name: sﬁma\ Moteaid
Title:__ion Bees u.\.xf-*“g“

BORROWEE:

Citywide Holding Gropg, LLC,
a Nevada liritad liabi !xty cor tp ol

\«w\w{wu .
By, et & s
Name: Steven T. Memitt &

E’,y- -
Nagré: Gesofge Schweftfeger
Title: Member/Cperating Manager

The foregoing Amendment dated Aprii 2, 2015 between Lerder and Borrawer is hereby consented
and agread {0 by the following guarantoi(s) of the obligations ¢f Barrower:

o ey

v‘ ' IRRPOE

—

T
e P

“%@gﬁ“ S "“o" Rl

Gaorge Sahﬁfertfegef ar, mﬁ:\ndual

-

ey
'.:.

Date: April 2, 2015



1511147019 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower
STATE OF ILLINOIS )

. ) ss
COUNTY OF B RRAT,

On this {72 day of _ga.{ ... 2015 before me, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared Steven T. Merrilt, an individual, to me personaily known, who, being by me duly
swarn did say that he is the Member/Operating Manager of Citywide Holding Group, LLC, a Nevada
Limited Liabitity Company. and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said company and said
individual acknowledged the sxecution of said instrumant o be the free act and deed of said
company.and acknowledged to me that he executed the sarne for the purposes therein siated.

INWITNTSS WHEREOQF, | have hereunte set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year last apove: written.

; ey o .,
Fur s
i 1_.‘_;6 E ‘.{.

Yot gy ﬂ'r-f\_....\,q CE e "3 »{i,.»‘: s

Notéfy Bublic

g T ‘b‘b\«\ N \9\\\*\@'\\ L ‘4&*\*\

g
X
¢
\
3

My Commission Expires;_fr =4 £~/ 5

A e R

Borrower

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

g8,

.,
COUNTY OF £45%8)

On this & day of /ddeue.es 2015, before me, a Noterv Public in and for said State,
personally appeared George Schwertfeger, an individual, to me persbafly known, who, being by me
duly swom did say that he is the Member/Operating Manager of Citywids Holding Group, LLC a
Nevada Limited Liabifity Company, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said company
and said individual acknowladged the execution of said instrument to be the frecact and deed of
said company, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official ecol the day
and year last above written,

%‘\"w‘\&\‘-‘i\\ PR \"\‘\ ‘
. £ 5
CERINAL R { Face ook Canbiig

N‘Btaw*ﬁn‘byb

aaann,

My Commission Expires_ (s 70 5

.‘(h:m?‘rﬂ/o/'./':/o/' /;5
Dy
ia
{ef’sé?o‘,’-"df"w;\.’cﬁ&’,y

P

B R N

(&3]



1511147019 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender
STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF fliFsee

On this {{) day of f 2015( before me, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personadly appeared CHas s eigm SRAS anindividual, o me personally known, who, being
by me duly sworn did say that sthe is the L of infand Bank and Trust, an
linois state chartered banking institution, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said
company and said individual acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and
dead of saig company, and acknowlzdged to me that sthe executed the same for the purposes

therain stater:

INWITMNESS WHEREOQF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year last above written.

POV AR A \M\.m LENCY

i\\ '\
§ f A e W
: .\ R y '
::"\\ ‘: {M ": R .a{ » r"j} 7 A &f {~ oL
: S ¢ Nata Public

) g‘\*\“\eﬂ\\»wh\\o\+\+\+\h\\§x*\*§e\ e SO !f P)[}

iy Commission Expires: {8 = £ &7

Guaranior individuat

STATE OF ILLINOIS }

.

Y
™

, 2015, hefore me, a Notary Puiic in and for said State,

personally appeared Georg% Schwenfeger an individual, to me personaly known, and said
individual acknowledged the execution of said instrument o be the free act sad deed of said
individual, and acknowledged o me that he executed the same for the purposes thersin stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official zeel the day
and year last above written.
~rg 3’“'\. '_"_..-.‘

7 o y
e Ly 3
’ PN i & ;
T K4 S e
Ll et Ll

2
N@iary.fu blic
S ......f; 2 ,"f';

My Commiission Fxpires: &




1511147019 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
Legal Description
LOT 14 IN BLOCK 3 IN AUBURN HIGHLANDS, A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1, 2, 7 AND 8 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

PARTITION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

Property Adcesz: 7921 S, Ada St., Chicago, IL 60620
Pin: 20-32-105-20%-0000



1511147019 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B
Legal Description
LOT 2 IN JEROME W. MILLNGTON'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 24 TO 33 INCLUSIVE N BLOCK 91 IN CORNELL'S

SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINICPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Adciesz: 7839 S. Ellis Ave, Chicago, IL 60619
Pin: 20-26-321-CJ5-0000



1511147019 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBITC
Legal Description
THE SOUTH 4 FEET OF LOT 6 AND THE NORTH 27 FEET OF LOT 7 IN BLOCK 14 IN WEST AUBURN IN THE

SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14,EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

Property Adcress: 7622 S. Peoria St., Chicago, IL 60620
Pin: 20-29-413-022-0000



